

RAJASTHAN STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT PREMISESS, JAIPUR BENCH, JAIPUR (Phone: 0141-2227481, FAX: 2227602, Toll Free Help Line 15100/9928900900) Email: rslsajp@gmail.com, rj-slsa@nic.in, website: www.rlsa.gov.in

No: F-7(76) THEAT-A EN E (m) Andres 2023/471 OFFICE ORDER

Date: 31 08 2023

As per approval of Hon'ble Executive Chairman, Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority, Jaipur, to make the newly created Permanent Lok Adalat, Jaipur Metropolitan-II functional till the nomination of two regular members, It is directed that the existing two Members (1) Sh. Shambhu dayal Sharma and (2) Ms. Seema Shardul nominated and functioning at PLA, Jaipur Metropolitan-I would also undertake the work and duties as Members PLA Jaipur Metropolitan-II, on temporary work arrangement basis in alternate weeks i.e. in the first week of every month members would be working in PLA, Jaipur Metropolitan-I and in alternate week they would work with PLA Jaipur Metropolitan-II, and so on.

Member Secretary

Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority Jaipur

No.: F-()/Estt./2023/ 1529-15254

Date: 31-08-2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Executive Chairman, RSLSA.
- 2. Registrar General, Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur.
- 3. Private Secretary to Member Secretary, RSLSA.
- 4. Chairman, DLSA, Jaipur Metro-I/II/District.
- 5. Chairman, PLA Jaipur Metro-I/II/District.
- 6. Director/Joint Secretary/Special Secretary/Deputy Secretary-I/Deputy Secretary-II/Deputy Secretary (AP&ADR), RSLSA, Jaipur/Jodhpur.
- 7. Secretary, RHCLSC, Jaipur/Jodhpur
- 8. Secretary, DLSA Jaipur Metro-I/II/District.
- 9. Sh. Shambhu Dayal Sharma, Member, PLA, Jaipur Metro-I
- 10. Ms. Seema Shardul, Member, PLA, Jaipur Metro-II
- 11. Senior Deputy Secretary/Programmer, RSLSA.
- 12. Office/File Copy.

Director Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority Jaipur